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Dear Parent/Carer 
 
Well, it’s arrived, the final term of your child’s primary education at St Mary’s!  This is a very special and 
busy term for the young people as they look forward to the future. We want to ensure that they leave St 
Mary’s with the best preparation possible and with many happy memories.  
 
Attached you will find a schedule of all the things that are planned for this term - please read it carefully, 
note the dates in your diary. 
 
Meanwhile, may I take this opportunity to wish your child a happy, productive and fun packed final term at 
St Mary’s. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
Alison Evans 
Headteacher 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(t) 01428 683115, (e)  admin2@stmarys-godalming.surrey.sch.uk (w) www.stmaryschidd.org 
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YEAR 6 – SUMMER TERM ACTIVITIES 
Human Reproduction and Relationships 
Year 6 will receive a series of relationship and sex education lessons in the final half-term. Miss Hampshire 
will share with parents (through SeeSaw) a video with information regarding how we will be teaching these 
sessions.  This will also include a visit from Dr Watts (from Chiddingfold Surgery). We will then let you know 
dates nearer the time!  
 

Chidham Residential Parents Meeting 
Wednesday 7 May at 2.00pm in the school hall. 
 
SATs Tests – Monday 12th May to Thursday 15th May 
 
Class Photos and Year 6 Individual Leavers’ Photos  Tuesday 20th May  
 
Chidham Residential - Monday 9 June to Friday 13 June 
Let’s hope the sun is still shining! 
 

Leavers’ Service at Guildford Cathedral – Wednesday 18 June 
We will be leaving by coach at 11.00am so your child will need to provide a packed lunch to take with them 
as they will have an opportunity to eat before the service starts. We will return back to school before the 
end of the school day. Please ensure your child is smartly dressed with the correct uniform. 
 
Guildford & Waverley 'Junior Citizen' Workshops at Guildford Spectrum Friday 20th June 12-3pm (we will 
return to school at approx. 3:30pm). Please ensure that your child has a packed lunch on this day and are 
wearing normal school uniform.  
 
Forest in Between Transition Play – Wednesday 25th June 
 
Sports Events   
Sports Day – Thursday 26 June 
KS2 Confederation Sports  - Monday 30 June (Invitation only) 
District Sports – Tuesday 8 July (Invitation only) 
 
Secondary School Induction Days – Tuesday 1 & Wednesday 2 July  
For pupils going to Rodborough Induction Days are Tuesday 1 July and Wednesday 2 July, for Woolmer Hill 
it is Tuesday 1 July and Bohunt is Friday 4 July.  If your child is going for an induction day at another school 
on a different day please let the office know in the normal way.  All pupils not attending an Induction Day 
must come to school as usual. 
 
School Production - Thursday 10 and Friday 11 July 
Year 6 will once again take the lead in our production.  Details (including timings) of this year’s production 
are to be announced shortly.  Auditions will be held shortly and costume letters will follow in due course. 
 
Leavers’ Service at St Mary’s Church – Tuesday 15 July at 10.00am  
Please join us at St Mary’s Church to see how Year 6 have chosen to remember their time at primary 
school. 
 
End of year party – Wednesday 16 July at 2.00pm – 4.00pm 
 
Final Celebration Assembly – Friday 18 July at 9.30am 
The finale of the year and a chance to learn who will be presented a St Mary’s award. 


